6
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue 2014 6-9
PANELBOARDS
Panelboards
Type P1 Panelboards Reference
The standard Siemens P1 panelboard has some unique features that make it easier to design for an engineer, easier to
reconfigure in the field for a contractor, and easier to upgrade and maintain for the owner. What makes it different is its split
neutral design and its open ended bus. In the Siemens panel, instead of the common single neutral bus on one end, there is

Panelboards
Distributor Stock - Type P1 Reference
Interior Numbering System
Type P1 Unassembled Panels are completely convertible from main lug to main breaker and vice-versa. Additionally, feed-thru lugs or
a subfeed circuit breaker up to 250 amperes can be added without increasing the box height.
Branch Breakers
 Panel Type Voltage (Max.) Breaker Type Power Product Catalogue Page
  240 BL, BLH, HBL, BQD, BQD6
 P1 600/347 BQD, BQD6 See section 5
1. P1 Interior
2. Voltage and System
 A = 120/240V, 1-Phase 3-Wire
 C = 208Y/120V, 3-Phase 4-Wire
 L = 600Y/347V, 3-Phase 4-Wire
3, 4.  Circuit – 18, 30, 42
5, 6.  Mains ML = Main Lug
             MC = Convertible Mains
            Select Main Lug Kit or Breaker Mounting Kit on page 6-13 and 6-14
            Select Main Breaker Kit on page 6-13 and 6-14
7, 8, 9.  Amperage – 400A max
10.  Main Bus Material       A = Aluminum
          C = Copper
P 1 C 1 8 M C 2 5 0 A
� � � � � � � � � ��
Note: Standard bussing in P1 panels is tin plated for aluminum and copper.
 Standard bus is temperature rated to the maximum amperage in the panel.
6
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue 20146-12
PA
NE
LB
OA
RD
S
Panelboards
Distributor Stock - Type P1 Selection
Interior, Box and Trim selection
400A Max. — 20" Wide x 5.75" Deep
1.  Determine voltage, system, amperage,
bussing material and type of main entry
to select the appropriate Interior from the
table below.
2.  Select the type of box and trim needed and
select the appropriate height based on the
number of circuits.
Type P1 Unassembled Panelboards
 Hinged door included with type 3R/12 enclosures.
b Flush trims extend 3/4" beyond each side of the base
   box dimensions.
3.  Select main lug kit or main breaker kit.
Note: Main/Subfeed breaker mounting kits
may be ordered with or without breaker,
see pages 6-13 and 6-14 for selection.
4. List required branch circuit breakers:
    Type BL, BQD or BQD6 breakers.
5. Select accessories on page 6-15.
Interiors Only – Less Branch Breakers Boxes Trims
Amperes
Rating Mains
Max. No.
of Circuits
Main Bus
Material Convertible Main Main Lug Height - Inches (mm) Type 1
Type
3R/12 Surface Flushb
1-Phase, 3-Wire                                                                                                                                                        120/240V
250

S68B
F56B
F62B
F68B
6
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue 2014 6-13
PANELBOARDS
Panelboards
Distributor Stock - Type P1 Selection
Main Entry Kit Selection
Main Breaker Mounting Kits with Breakers
Catalogue
Number Description
Max. Interrupting Rating (kA)
240V 480V 600V
MBKBL12100 Kit with 2-Pole BL 100A Breaker 10 – –
MBKBL33100 Kit with 3-Pole BL 100A Breaker 10 – –
MBKQJ12225 Kit with 2-Pole QJ2 225A Breaker 10 – –
MBKQJ33150 Kit with 3-Pole QJ2 150A Breaker 10 – –
MBKQJ33200 Kit with 3-Pole QJ2 200A Breaker 10 – –
MBKQJ33225 Kit with 3-Pole QJ2 225A Breaker 10 – –
MBKED33100 Kit with 3-Pole ED6 100A Breaker 65 25 18
MBKED33125 Kit with 3-Pole ED6 125A Breaker 65 25 18
MBKFD33200 Kit with 3-Pole FXD6 200A Breaker 65 35 22
MBKFD33225 Kit with 3-Pole FXD6 225A Breaker 65 35 22
MBKFD33250 Kit with 3-Pole FXD6 250A Breaker 65 35 22
MBKHF33250 Kit with 3-Pole HFD6 250A Breaker 100 65 25
MBKJD33400 Kit with 3-Pole JXD6 400A Breaker 65 35 25
Amp Rating Material Wire Range Service Catalogue Number
250
Al (1) #6 AWG - 350 kcmil Al/Cu
1 Phase MLKA1